($200.00)"; and  

(c) in the third paragraph, by rewriting the last line to read: "guilty of a 
misdemeanor, and upon conviction shall be punished by a fine not to exceed five 
thousand dollars ($5,000)."  

Sec. 30.  G.S. 58-306 is amended by substituting "fifteen thousand dollars 
($15,000)" for "five thousand dollars ($5,000)".  

Sec. 31.  G.S. 58-315 is amended by substituting "five hundred dollars 
($500.00)" for "fifty dollars ($50.00)".  

Sec. 32.  G.S. 58-357 is amended by substituting "one thousand dollars 
($1,000)" for "two hundred fifty dollars ($250.00)", "five thousand dollars ($5,000)" for